IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORI

CASE NO. 74,793

FOURTH DCA CASE NO. 88-0436

OCT 27 1889

ERK, SUPREME COURT

Deputy Clerk

IN RE: ESTATE OF LESTER PLATT, Deceased

PATRICIA PLATT FAULKNER and BARBARA PLATT SWANSON,
Petitioners

vs.

GEORGE A. PATTERSON and NCNB NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA,
Respondents

#### RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

On Review from the District Court of Appeal, Fourth District, State of Florida

MORGAM, CARRATT AND O'CONNOR, P.A.
Attorneys for Respondents
2601 E. Oakland Park Boulevard
Suite 500
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33306
Tel: (305) 565-0501

## INDEX TO BRIEF

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1-3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3-4
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I - WHETHER THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THIS COURT IN FLORIDA PATIENT'S COMPENSATION FUND V. ROWE, 470 So.2d 1145 (Fla.1985)	4-8
ISSUE II - WHETHER THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IN DE LOACH v. WESTMAN, 506 So.2d 1142 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) and BRADY v. WILLIAMS, 491	
So.2d 1160 (Fla.2d DCA 1986)	8-9
CONCLUSION	9-10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

### TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
CASES:	
Brady v. Williams, 491 So.2d 1160 (Fla.2d DCA 1986)	3,8,9
Chase Federal Sav. & Loan Ass'n. v. Schreiber, 479 So.2d 90 (Fla.1985)	4
Commerce Nat. Bank in Lake Worth v. Safeco Ins. Co., 284 So.2d 205 (Fla.1973)	1
DeLoach v. Westman, 506 So.2d 1142 (Fla.2d DCA 1987)	3,8,9
Dept. of Health v. Nat. Adoption Counseling, 498 So.2d 888 (Fla.1986)	9
Division of Administration, et al. v. Ruslan, Inc. 497 So.2d 1348 (Fla.4th DCA 1986)	6
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe, 472 So.2d 1145 (Fla.1985)	2,3,4,5, 6,7,8
Florida Power & Light v. Bell, 113 So.2d 697 (Fla.1959)	5
Island Harbor Beach Club v. D. of Nat. Resour., 471 So.2d 1380 (Fla.1st DCA 1985)	1
Jenkins v. State, 385 So.2d 1356 (Fla.1980)	2
Nielsen v. City of Sarasota, 117 So.2d 731 (Fla.1960)	4,5
Platt, Lester, Estate of, In re: 546 So.2d 1114 (Fla.4th DCA 1989)	2
Reaves v. State, 485 So.2d 829 (Fla.1986)	1,2,9
Rivers v. S.C.A. Services of Florida, Inc., 488 So.2d 873 (Fla.1st DCA 1986)	6

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

# (cont)

Stabinski, Funt & De Oliveira v. Alvarez, 490 So.2d 159 (Fla.3rd DCA 1986, rev.den. 500 So.2d 545 (Fla.1986)	7
Warwick, Estate of, In re: 543 So.2d 449 (Fla.4th DCA 1989)	2,6
What An Idea, Inc. v. Sitko, 505 So.2d 497 (Fla.1st DCA 1987), rev.den. 513 So.2d 1064 (Fla.S.Ct. 1987)	6
STATUTES:	
Sec. 733.617, F.S. 1987	2,3,5,6, 8,9
RULES:	
Rule 9.210(b)(3), Fla.R.App.P	1
TEXTS:	
England and Williams, Florida Appellate Reform One Year Later, Fla.St.L.Rev. 221,244 (1981)	5
